Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/22/2008	banking association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Provox Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	310 First St., SW	
Internal Address:	Attn: CFO	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487554	TALKNOTES
Registration Number:	2577722	PROVOX
Serial Number:	78355516	SMARTMACROS
Serial Number:	78355507	VOXBROKER
Serial Number:	78355478	VOXNOTES
Serial Number:	78355472	VOXEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78355439	VOXENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	78355432	VOXREPORTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0227

900108319

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 48th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032B-124030 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Cravitz Signature: /julie cravitz/ 06/05/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 1 source=provox TM release#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0228

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

[For recording in United States Patent and Trademark Office]

The undersigned hereby releases its security interest in the following trademarks, which security interest was evidenced by a recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2004 at Reel/Frame 002902/0247:

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Smartmacros	78/355,516	1/22/04
Voxbroker	78/355,507	1/22/04
Voxnotes	78/355,478	1/22/04
Voxexchange	78/355,472	1/22/04
Voxenterprise	78/355,439	1/22/04
Voxreports	78/355,432	1/22/04
Talknotes	2,487,554	09/11/01
Provox	2,577,722	06/11/02

Dated: May 22, 2008 **COMERICA BANK** 

[Printed Name and Title]

-1-

W02-WEST:FBZ\400827675.1

**RECORDED: 06/05/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0229**